OP \$190.00 3315606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464436

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank Of The West		03/02/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I-COAT COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	12020 Mora Drive, Suite 2	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 90670	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3315606	VIVIX	
Registration Number:	3041114	VIVIX ICE	
Registration Number:	3049822	VIVIX STAINLESS	
Serial Number:	77029931	ICE	
Serial Number:	77029944	STAINLESS	
Registration Number:	3315612	MAKING LENSES BETTER.	
Registration Number:	3315613	I COAT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192301194

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-230-1144

Email: docket@eastmanmccartney.com

Correspondent Name: Gary L. Eastman, Esq.

Address Line 1:401 West A Street, Suite 1785Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary L. Eastman, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary L. Eastman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0773

Total Attachments: 3

source = BankOfTheWestReleaseTrademarks#page1.tifsource = BankOfTheWestReleaseTrademarks#page2.tif

source=BankOfTheWestReleaseTrademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0774

EXECUTION VERSION

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION is made effective as of March 2, 2018, by and from BANK OF THE WEST ("Lender"), under the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2011, between I-COAT COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and Lender, to the Grantor as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Lender entered into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2011 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given them in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2011, at Reel 004465 and Frame 0878 for trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Grantor granted Lender a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") and all trademark applications, trademark registrations, pending patents and patents acquired or arising after the date of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the Patents, the Trademarks and such other intellectual property the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has or has caused to be paid and satisfied in full the obligations for which the security interest in the Intellectual Property was granted; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that Lender hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Intellectual Property and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property it may have in and to the foregoing without recourse to the Grantor. The Lender further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute, at the Grantor's expense, such further documents, and to perform such further lawful acts, as may reasonably be requested by the Grantor to effectuate this termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

WEST 280637492.1 338989-000026 IN WITNESS WHEREOF each of the parties hereto by the signature below of its duly authorized representative agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Intellectual Property Termination Agreement as of the date first written above.

BANK OF THE WEST

I-COAT COMPANY, LLC

Title: Director

Name:

Alm M 7268186W7 2 CEO

EXHIBIT A

Security Interests in Trademarks

No.	Trademark	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
1,	Vivix	3,315,606	October 23, 2007
2.	Vivix Ice	3,041,114	January 10, 2006
3,	Vivix Stainless	3,049,822	January 24, 2006
4,	Ice	77/029,931	October 26, 2006
5.	Stainless	77/029,944	October 26, 2006
6.	Making Lenses Better	3,315,612	October 23, 2007
7,	I coat (logo)	3,315,613	October 23, 2007

WEST\280637492,1 338989-000026

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 03/06/2018